


Cumberland County Utility Coordinating Committee 

Minutes of April 6, 2023 

Meeting Location: 

PWC Operations Center – Water Construction Conference Room 

955 Old Wilmington Rd, Fayetteville, NC 28301 

 

Kenny Hart called the meeting to order and welcomed everyone. 

Members present: 
  
 Howard Corey NC811 
 Kenny Hart PWC - Water Resource Construction 
 Chastity White PWC - Water Resource Construction 
 Tiffany Faulk PWC - Water Resource Engineering 
 Steven Fussell COF 
 Shawn Evans NCDOT 
 Joe Kulwicki SEC 
 Louis Caniac NCDOT 
  
  
  
 
Member Project Discussions: 

Howard Corey presented the narrative with important information such as: 

• Ticket volume for Cumberland County statistics. 

• Upcoming Meetings & Events 

I have attached Howard’s narrative for your reference. 

Steven Fussell with COF discussed on going City Resurfacing project.  

Tiffany Faulk with PWC Water Resources Engineering had no updates at this time. 

Joe Kulwicki with SEC had no updates at this time. 

Kenny Hart with PWC Water Resources Construction had no updates at this time. 

Louis Caniac with NCDOT discussed project on Hope Mills Road. 

The next Cumberland County Utilities Coordinating meeting will be determined.  



Contact List – Cumberland County Utilities Coordinating Committee 

Name 
Initial 
Attended Company Telephone # E-mail address 

Jim Holland   4-D Site Solutions 910-426-6777 jholland@4dsitesolutions.com  

Chris Collins   Aqua Inc. 910-779-0794 cacollins@aquaamerica.com  

Kevin Curry  Aqua Inc. 910-263-0561 KDCurry@aquaamerica.com 

Louis Hardin   Bricklayers, Inc. 910-322-1354 Bricks.builders@gmail.com  

Philip Perkins  Cable Hound Locators 910-331-3723 Perk780@gmail.com  

Evelyn Andrews   Centurylink 910-678-0250 Evelyn.Andrews@centurylink.com  

Angie Burcham   Centurylink 910-678-0246 Angela.H.Burhcam@centurylink.com  

Craig Morris  Spectrum 910-824-0968 Craig.morris@charter.com  

Randall Smith  Spectrum 910-401-5027 Randall.Smith@charter.com  

Jeff Riddle   City of Fayetteville 910-322-6358 jriddle@ci.fay.nc.us  

Steven Fussell  City of Fayetteville 
910-433-1693/ 
910-676-1679 sfussell@ci.fay.nc.us  

Fred Thompson  City of Fayetteville 910-433-1110 frthompson@ci.fay.nc.us  

Robert Gardner   City of Fayetteville  910-433-1795 rgardner@ci.fay.nc.us  

David Guy  City of Fayetteville 910-723-5805 dguy@ci.fay.nc.us  

Karen Burns   Duke Energy Progress  910-429-3104 karen.burns@duke-energy.com  

Jason Chesnut  Duke Energy Progress 910-596-1024 Jason.Chesnut@duke-energy.com  



Lisa Wingfield   Duke Energy Progress  919-210-7570 lisa.wingfield@duke-energy.com  

Joshua Bass  EHC Environmental 910-843-4456 ehcjbass@gmail.com  

Gus Keane   ESP Associates, P.A. 919-415-2737 gkeane@espassociates.com  

Bill Edelen   Froehling & Robertson 910-323-9832 bedelen@fandr.com  

Craig Mintz   Froehling & Robertson 910-323-9832 cmintz@fandr.com  

Kevin Jones   Joyner Keeny 252-213-8080 kevin@joynerkeeny.com  

David Vaughn   MKR, Inc. 910-484-5191 dvaugh@mkrinc.com  

Joseph Leary  McKim & Creed 704-763-3257 jleary@mckimcreed.com  

Howard Corey   NC811 336-317-5999 howard@nc811.org 

Keith Rivenbark  NCDOT 910-364-0649 keithrivenbark@ncdot.gov 

Rick Handlin  NCDOT 910-568-7342 rhandlin@ncdot.gov 

Randy Rogers  NCDOT 910-779-9417 Rdrogers4@ncdot.gov  

Chris Collier  NCDOT 910-366-0484 crcollier@ncdot.gov  

Harry Bryant  NC Utilities Commission 919-218-4745 bryant@ncuc.net   

Tracy Maddox   Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2909 tracy.maddox@duke-energy.com 

Michael Sealey   Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2943 mike.sealey@duke-energy.com  

Eric Bramble  Piedmont Natural Gas 910-309-4415 steven.bramble@duke-energy.com   



Doug Ward  Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2908 douglas.ward@duke-energy.com  

Ryan Smith  Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2937 Ryan.smith4@duke-energy.com  

Jennifer Woodard  Piedmont Natural Gas 910-321-2959 Jennifer.woodard@duke-energy.com  

Terrell McCrimmon   Professional Maintenance Co. 910-488-8097 pmclandscaping@gmail.com  

Chris Rainey   PWC 910-223-4718 chris.rainey@faypwc.com  

Kenny Hart   PWC 910-223-4721 kenny.hart@faypwc.com  

Chastity White   PWC 910-223-4715 chastity.white@faypwc.com  

Marc Tunstall   PWC 910-263-5030 marc.tunstall@faypwc.com  

Al Johnson   PWC 910-263-4991 al.johnson@faypwc.com  

Sam Powers  PWC 910-223-4370 sam.powers@faypwc.com  

Joe Kuluicki  Southeastern Connections 910-303-4127 jkuluicki@seconnections.com  

Pat McKenzie  Southeastern Connections 336-268-5654 patmckenzie@seconnections.com  

Randy McLamb   South River EMC 919-820-7114 rmclamb@sremc.com  

Andrew Smith   South River EMC 910-237-3169 asmith@sremc.com  

Mike Paluso   State Utility Contractors 704-289-6400 mikep@sucontractors.com  

Corey Shull  State Utility Contractors 704-201-6690 cshull@sucontractors.com 

Craig Silvanic   Stewart Engineering 919-244-5129 csilvanic@stewart-eng.com 



Dan Adkins   Stewart Engineering 919-390-9157 dadkins@stewart-eng.com 

Don Sisko   Town of Hope Mills - Public Works 910-316-4318  dsisko@townofhopemills.com  

Ira Peterson   
Town of Hope Mills  
 Street Department 910-429-3383 ilpeterson@town.hope-mills.nc.us  

Tracy Brigman  USIC 910-336-7168 tracybrigman@usicllc.com  

Tracy Cribb   USIC 910-619-4403 tracycribb@usicllc.com  

Tony Blackmon   Wellons Construction 910-985-3231 tblackmon@wellonsconstruction.com  

J.K. Lee   Wellons Construction 910-568-7690 jklee@wellonsconstruction.com  
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NC811 Monthly Update

Cumberland County UCC 



FROM LOUIS 

PANZER

• It’s safe digging month!

• CGA meetings and conference

April 17-20.

• Reminder: 811 every dig. 

Disregard depth.

• Safe digging: doesn’t end with 811

• What can we do to serve you better?





NATIONAL SAFE 
DIGGING MONTH

Download our safe digging month toolkit

nc811.org/national-safe-digging-month

T R E A S U R E

H U N T

The contest only takes a few 
minutes to enter, and you could 
win $300. Ends April 30th.
nc811.org/treasure-hunt

APRIL 12

Durham Bulls  Baseball Game

6:30 PM - 8:30 PM

Durham Bulls Stadium, 409 

Blackwell Street, Durham, NC

APRIL 18

Lineman Appreciation Day

This day honors the hard work 

that women and men put in to 

keep the power on.

PITCH DECK









B ECOME A SAFE DIG G ING  PARTNER WITH NC 

811

A Safe Digging partner is a company who follows 

the law, keeps their employees educated and 

safe, and partners to share the message of safe 

digging.

B ENEFITS OF PARTNERSHIP:

• Being a Safe Digging Partner costs you 

nothing. Partnership is completely FREE.

• We simply want you to help share the 811, 

Call Before You Dig message.

• NC811 provides Free Safe Digging Partner 

Stickers for your company vehicles and 

equipment so you can proudly share the 811 

message with everyone.

• Companies are recognized for their 

commitment.

• Being a partner identifies you and your 

company as a leader in underground damage 

prevention.

nc 811.o rg/safe-diggin g-partner



A CLOSER LOOK
Locate Requests

Transmissions

County Ticket Volume

Distribution



Locate Requests for NC
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Transmissions for NC
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County Ticket Volume March 2023 vs 2022

Cumberland 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT

TOTAL 

Tickets

2022 278 128 5510 115 1635 7666

2023 95 66 3261 48 1174 4644

+/- Var -65.8% -48.4% -40.8% -58.3% -28.2% -39.4%

Avg Locates per Day 202



County Ticket Volume YTD vs Previous Year

Cumberland 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT

TOTAL 

Tickets

2022 517 212 14471 211 4156 19567

2023 231 125 9275 130 3604 13365

+/- Var -55.3% -41.0% -35.9% -38.4% -13.3% -31.7%

Avg Locates per Day 206



County Ticket Distribution
County/Place 03 Mar

CUMBERLAND 4644

CEDAR CREEK 37

CUMBERLAND 23

EASTOVER 199

FALCON 52

FAYETTEVILLE 3117

FENIX 7

FORT BRAG G 181

GODWIN 97

GRAYS CREEK 26

LINDEN 63

POPE AIR FORCE BASE 36

SPRING LAKE 63

STEDMAN 58

WADE 93



Top 10 Callers

Rank Name Totals

1 RG COMMUNICATIONS, INC 376

2 DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, INC 264

3 A & L CABLE SERVICES, INC 259

4 DPW 175

5 FAYETTEVILLE PWC 169

6 CAVO COMMUNICATIONS 133

7 CANOS SERVICES, LLC 116

8 HERNANDEZ FIBER, LLC 109

9 ROCKFORD CORPORATION 103

10 CAVO BROADBAND COMMUNICATIONS LLC 102



DAMAGES



Damages reported for March

NC-Alamance 7

NC-Alexander 4

NC-Anson 1

NC-Bladen 3

NC-Brunswick 28

NC-Buncombe 15

NC-Burke 3

NC-Cabarrus 34

NC-Caldwell 6

NC-Carteret 5

NC-Caswell 2

NC-Catawba 14

NC-Chatham 4

NC-Cherokee 2

NC-Cleveland 6

NC-Columbus 3

NC-Craven 18

NC-Cumberland 30

NC-Currituck 5

NC-Davidson 17

NC-Davie 7

NC-Duplin 3

NC-Durham 27

NC-Edgecombe 1

NC-Forsyth 32

NC-Franklin 5

NC-Gaston 18

NC-Granville 4

NC-Guilford 48

NC-Halifax 1

NC-Harnett 13

NC-Henderson 8

NC-Hoke 4

NC-Iredell 30

NC-Jackson 1

NC-Johnston 26

NC-Lee 8

NC-Lenoir 2

NC-Lincoln 7

NC-Martin 1

NC-McDowell 1

NC-Mecklenburg 166

NC-Montgomery 2

NC-Moore 6

NC-Nash 4

NC-New Hanover 18

NC-Onslow 25

NC-Orange 11

NC-Pamlico 3

NC-Pasquotank 1

NC-Pender 11

NC-Pitt 38

NC-Polk 1

NC-Randolph 24

NC-Robeson 7

NC-Rockingham 6

NC-Rowan 10

NC-Rutherford 2

NC-Sampson 1

NC-Scotland 1

NC-Stanly 6

NC-Stokes 2

NC-Surry 2

NC-Union 52

NC-Vance 1

NC-Wake 161

NC-Warren 2

NC-Watauga 1

NC-Wayne 9

NC-Wilkes 1

NC-Wilson 4

NC-Yadkin 1



CALENDAR

NCUDPRB

Tuesday, April 18 at 10 am

NC811 Events Center, Greensboro

Visit https://udprb.nc.gov for 

more information.

STATE UCC

Tuesday, July 11 at 10 am

VERIFY

Visit https://ncucc.org for more 

information

NCLRPC

Wednesday, May 17 at 11 am

NC811 Events Center, Greensboro

Visit https://ncucc.org for more 

information.

NC811 BOARD MEETING

Friday, April 21 at 8 am

Chetola Resort, Blowing Rock, NC

Contact Stephanie Brown for more 

details. Stephanie@nc811.org

https://udprb.nc.gov/
https://ncucc.org/
https://ncucc.org/
mailto:Stephanie@nc811.org


The Conference has attendees from both states, and 

typically draws 200-250 attendees from various public and 

private utilities and service providers such as locating, 

construction, and design companies. Speakers and 

attendees will congregate in the Cherokee Tower for 

various presentations on Protection of Utilities, Work 

Zone Safety, Design/Build, and Damage Prevention. 

Vendors will exhibit their products and services. 

Registration is $125 per attendee. 

That will increase to $150 after April 21 st.

ncucc.org/joint-nc-sc-uccc



WE ARE HIRINGPositions Available:
Customer Service Representative

Essential Functions and Duties:
Customer Service Representatives are 
expected to project a professional 
company image through phone 
interaction with excavators and the 
general public. Duties include answering 
incoming calls, accurately recording 
excavation data for underground 
notification and reading maps.

Hours:
Day, Evening or Night Shifts. Job may 
involve overtime, split-shifts and 
weekends.

Training:
On-site training

To apply go to nc811.org/about/ and click on employment



Download our safe digging month 
toolkit

nc811.org/national-safe-digging-month



OUR NC811 EDUCATION TEAM

STEVEN MOORE
Media Relation Specialist 

ANN RUSHING
Education Manager

HOWARD COREY
Eastern Liaison

TAMI GROVES
Southeast Liaison

TYLER ROSS
Western Liaison

PARRISH REDDICK
Piedmont Liaison



THANK YOU

A copy of this presentation is 
available at www.ncucc.org

If this meeting was virtual or 
hybrid, a video is available on 
ncucc.org. Go to County UCC’s. 
The video will be listed under 
the month and year the 
meeting took place.

http://www.ncucc.org/
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